
https://www.montgomerycountymd.gov/dot-transit/ Montgomery County, Maryland dba Ride On, Montgomery County Transit

101 Monroe St 15Th Flr 2021 Annual Agency Profile Mr. Daniel Hibbert

5th Floor 240-777-5877

Rockville, Md 20850-2503

General Information Financial Information Performance Measure Targets - 2022
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair

Washington, DC-VA-MD 39,749,981 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 30051 Fares and Directly Generated $896,424 0.6% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 50%

1,322 Square Miles 10,078,042 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $65,780,292 46.7% Facility - Administrative  / Maintenance Facilities - 23%

4,586,770 Population 31,522 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips Asset Type: Tier I (Fixed Route VOMS) State Funds $58,903,926 41.9% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0%

8 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 21,431 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Sponsor NTDID: Federal Assistance $15,162,306 10.8% Rolling Stock - AB - Articulated Bus - 0%

Other UZAs Served 16,391 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 5%

0 Maryland Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $140,742,948 100.0% Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 0%

Assets

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Revenue Vehicles 356                        Sources of Capital Funds Expended
495 Square Miles 10,607,294 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Service Vehicles 46                          Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

1,062,061 Population 715,059 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Facilities 11                          Local Funds $9,928,560 83.1%

255 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) Track Miles State Funds $400,000 3.3%

366 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Lane Miles Federal Assistance $1,625,938 13.6%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $11,954,498 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $101,353,672 73.3%

Demand Response -                             -                              $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Materials and Supplies $22,410,611 16.2%

Bus 255                        -                              $9,977,917 $0 $52,500 $1,924,081 $11,954,498 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Total 255                        -                              $9,977,917 $0 $52,500 $1,924,081 $11,954,498 Other Operating Expenses $14,515,277 10.5%

Total Operating Expenses $138,279,560 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $2,463,388

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: .6% Local Funds: 46.7% State Funds: 41.9% Federal Assistance: 10.8% Local Funds: 83.1% State Funds: 3.3% Federal Assistance: 13.6% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $0 $0 $0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0% 2.0

Bus $138,279,560 $249,843 $11,954,498 39,749,981 10,078,042 10,607,294 715,059 0.0 366 255 43.5% 5.8

Total $138,279,560 $249,843 $11,954,498 39,749,981 10,078,042 10,607,294 715,059 0.0 366 255 30.3%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $0.00 $0.00 Demand Response $0.00 $0.00 0.0 0.0

Bus $13.04 $193.38 Bus $3.48 $13.72 1.0 14.1

Total $13.04 $193.38 Total $3.48 $13.72 1.0 14.1

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Bus

OE/VRM $8.17 $8.50 # $8.82 # $8.84 # $9.20 # $13.04 2006: 8.17 2007: 8.5 2008: 8.62 2009: 8.82 2010: 8.5 2011: 8.84 2012: 8.94 2013: 9.2 2014: 11.17 2015: 13.04

OE/PMT $0.92 $1.08 # $1.13 # $1.31 # $1.51 # $3.48 2006: .92 2007: 1.08 2008: 1.1 2009: 1.13 2010: 1.26 2011: 1.31 2012: 1.46 2013: 1.51 2014: 1.79 2015: 3.48

UPT/VRM 2.23 2.16 # 2.04 # 1.80 # 1.52 # 0.95 2006: 2.23 2007: 2.16 2008: 2.09 2009: 2.04 2010: 1.91 2011: 1.8 2012: 1.62 2013: 1.52 2014: 1.44 2015: .95

OE/VRM

OE/PMT

UPT/VRM

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DR/TX) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average 

Fleet Age in 

Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

0.6%

46.7%

41.9%

10.8%

83.1%

3.3%

13.6%

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

https://www.montgomerycountymd.gov/dot-transit/

