Performance Measure Targets - 2022

Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 5% Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 0%

Performance Measure - targets - 2022 Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 50% Facility - Administrative / Maintenance Facilities - 23% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0% Rolling Stock - AB - Articulated Bus - 0%

			General Infor	mation							Financial I	nformatio		
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Washington, DC-VA-MD 1,322 Square Miles 4,586,770 Population 8 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs		Service Consumption 39,749,981 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 10,078,042 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 31,522 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 21,431 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips				Database Information NTDID: 30051 Reporter Type: Full Reporter Asset Type: Tier I (Fixed Route VOMS)			Sources of Operating Funds Expende				Operating I	Funding Sou
									Fares and Directly Generated Local Funds		\$896,424	0.6%		
											\$65,780,292	46.7%		
								MS)			\$58,903,926	41.9%		10.8% 0.
						Sponsor NTDID:			Fede	Federal Assistance	\$15,162,306	10.8%		
Other UZAs Served		16,391	Average Sunday Un	linked Trips									41.9%	
Marvland Non-UZA			• •					Tot	tal Operati	ng Funds Expended	\$140.742.948	100.0%		
						Assets				U				
ervice Area Statistics		Service	Supplied			Revenue Vehicles	356			Sources of Capit	al Funds Expended			46.7%
495 Square Miles 1,062,061 Population		Service Supplied 10,607,294 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 715,059 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) 255 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)				Service Vehicles	46	Earo	Fares and Directly Generated		\$0	0.0%		
						Facilities	11	Local F		Local Funds	\$9,928,560	83.1%		
						Track Miles				State Funds	\$400.000			
						Lane Miles			E	ral Assistance				
		300	venicies Available 1	for Maximum Service	(VANIS)	Lane Miles			Fede	ral Assistance	\$1,625,938	13.6%		
			Marial Obarra									100.0%	Capital Fun	
			Modal Chara	cteristics					Total Capi	al Funds Expended	\$11,954,498	100.0%	3	.3%
to del Originaliani	Vehicles C										(In a Francisco (OF)			13.6%
Iodal Overview	in Maximun				es of Capital Fu Facilities and	nas				summary of Opera	ting Expenses (OE)			
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and		01	T-4-1				* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	70.00/		
lode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total			Labor	\$101,353,672	73.3%		
emand Response	-	-	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			and Supplies	\$22,410,611	16.2%		
us	255	-	\$9,977,917	\$0	\$52,500	\$1,924,081	\$11,954,498			ransportation	\$0	0.0%		
otal	255		\$9,977,917	\$0	\$52,500	\$1,924,081	\$11,954,498	C		ting Expenses	\$14,515,277	10.5%	83.1%	
										Operating Expenses	\$138,279,560	100.0%		
										Expenditures	\$2,463,388			
								F		ransportation				
									(Reporte	ed Separately)	\$0			
Operation Characteristic	•							Eiwood	Guidewav	Vehicles Available				Averag
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle		irectional		Vehicles Operated in		Porcont	Fleet Age
lode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours		ute Miles	Service	Maximum Service		pare Vehicles	Year
emand Response	\$0	so	S0	Passenger wines	0	0	nevenue nouis	N.	0.0	0		3	0.0%	2
us	\$138,279,560	\$0 \$249,843	\$0 \$11.954.498	39,749,981	10.078.042	10,607,294	715,059		0.0	366	255		43.5%	5
otal	\$138,279,560	\$249,843 \$249.843	\$11,954,498	39,749,981	10,078,042	10,607,294	715,059		0.0	366	200		43.5%	5
otai	\$130,279,300	\$249,043	\$11,954,490	39,749,901	10,076,042	10,007,294	715,059		0.0	300	255		30.3%	
erformance Measures		Se	ervice Efficiency							Service Effect	ctiveness			
		ating Expenses per		ating Expenses per				Expenses per		rating Expenses per	Unlinked			ked Trips pe
lode	Ve	ehicle Revenue Mile	Vel	hicle Revenue Hour		Mode	F	Passenger Mile	Unlir	ked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Reve		Vehicle I	Revenue Ho
emand Response		\$0.00		\$0.00		Demand Response		\$0.00		\$0.00		0.0		0
lus		\$13.04		\$193.38		Bus		\$3.48		\$13.72		1.0		14.
otal		\$13.04		\$193.38		Total		\$3.48		\$13.72		1.0		14.
Operating Expense per		Operating Expense pe	er Passenger Mile:		nger Trip per Vehicle									
Mile: Bu		Bus			ie Mile: Bus									
.00	\$4.00			2.50										
.00	\$3.00			2.00										
	\$2.00			1.50										
00	\$1.00			1.00										
		• • • • •		0.00										
	18 19 20 21	12 13 14 15 16 17	7 18 19 20 21	12 13 14 15	16 17 18 19	20 21								

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DR/TX) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.